
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4561
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2009
EXPENDITURE ON SOCIAL WELFARE
Kishor Shri Kamal

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of social welfare activities undertaken by public sector oil companies in Uttar Pradesh during the last three years; and

(b) the amount of funds spent by oil companies on social welfare activities in Uttar Pradesh during the said period?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a): The details of Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) activities undertaken by major oil Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) in Uttar Pradesh during the last three years i.e., 2006-07, 2007-08 and 2008-09 are given in Annexure-I.

(b): The amount spent by major oil PSUs on CSR activities in Uttar Pradesh during the years 2006-07, 2007-08 and 2008-09 is given in Annexure-II.
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